## P110000093464

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL.
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	





10/25/11--01047--007 \*\*78.75

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Perrusion Technology	INC.	
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCI</u>	LUDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	d a check for:
3 (7)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································
\$70.00 <b>\[ \sqrt{\$78.75}</b>	\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee Filing Fee	Filing Fee	L_Filing Fee,
& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
		& Certificate of
	ADDITIONAL CO	Status
	ADDITIONAL CO	JPT KEQUIKED
FROM: Anthony J. Del Rossi MD	)	
Name	(Printed or typed)	
	, , , ,	
27 Thatch Palm way		
	Address	•
<u>Key Largo, Florida 3303</u>	37	
City,	State & Zip	
205 422 4257		
305-433-1357	elephone number	
Day time 1		
ajdelrossi@aol.com E-mail address: (to be used		
E-mail address: (to be used	d for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FILED

ARTICLE I The name of the corp	NAME Perfusion Technology In	nc.	11 OCT 25 PM 1:31
•			
ARTICLE II I	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	3.6-99	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA address, if different is:
27	Principal <u>street</u> address Thatch Palm Way	Mailing	address, if different is: CONDA
	y Largo Florida 33037	•	
	<u> </u>		
RTICLE III P	<del> </del>		
	ich the corporation is organized is: e flow of personnel and materiel in it	odustov insludina bu	t not limited to Medicine :
	or all other legal business	naustry molading ba	t not inflited to Medicine a
, manon and n	n dii dii di lagai badii dad		
ARTICLE IV 8			
he number of share	s of stock is One		
	NITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR e:Anthony J Del Rossi MD President		
Address:	27 Thatch Palm Way		
	Key Largo Florida 33037		
	e:		
Address:		Address:	
Name and Titl	e:		
Address:			
RTICLE VI R	EGISTERED AGENT		
	da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of		
Name:	Anthony J Del Rossi MD	_	
Address:	27 Thatch Palm Way Key Largo Florida 33037	<u></u>	
		<del>-</del>	
	NCORPORATOR		
ne <u>name and addr</u> Name:	ess of the Incorporator is:  Anthony J Del Rossi MD		
Address:	27 tHATCH DALM WAY	_	
	kEY IARGO fLORIDA 33037	<del>-</del> -	
	as registered agent to accept service of process familiar with and accept the appointment as reg		
//	John Oukon and		20 Oct 2011
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	··· -· -· -· -· -· -· -· -· · · ·	Date
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are artment of State constitutes a third degree felon		
	//	,	,
	// H () () · ~		
	Undling I Adkari mi	)	20 oCT 2011